Chicago St. (2-19,2-4 NEC) -vs- Stonehill (11-10,3-3 NEC)
01/24/25 at Merkert Gymnasium, Easton, MA

Date: 01/24/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Z‘t’g‘- th%Z:PYI, 265 Chicago St. 29 44 73

Site: Merkert Gymnasium, Easton, MA Stonehill 35 40 75

Referees: Jim Googas, Jeffrey Adams, Jason Bradwell

Chicago St. 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Spinelli,Gabe * 27 11-16 3-4 0-3 0-4 4 4 2 1 0 0 25

13  Forrest,Jalen - 36 8-10 1-2 6-8 0-3 3 4 0 4 0 0 23

20 Delancy,C] * 13 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 1 2

10 Robinson,Matthew - 32 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 1 3 0

22  Cox,Dailliss * 23  0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 1 0

01 McKoy, Jr.,Troy 29 3-11 0-5 5-5 1-4 5 3 1 0 0 0 11

04 Sunderland,Saxby 19 2-6 2-4 2-2 2-1 3 4 1 1 0 0 8

23  Allen,Quincy 19 2-6 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 1 0 1 0 1 4

03 Spinelli,Joe 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

14  Raiford,Alex 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-56  6-15 13-18 6-23 29 20 7 8 2 6 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-29 34.48 % 2-8 25.00 % 7-10 70.00 %

Second Half 17-27 62.96 % 4-7 57.14 % 6-8 75.00 %

Total 27-56 48.2 % 6-15 40.0 % 13-18 72.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0

Stonehill 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Semona,Louie * 37 7-12 2-5 5-6 2-2 4 0 3 4 1 2 21

10 Koffi,Hermann & 29 5-10 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 12

01 Morgan,Josh * 24 3-6 2-3 3-4 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 2 11

05 Stinson,Chas & 32 3-5 0-0 0-3 1-10 11 5 7 1 1 2 6

20  McGill,Nathan * 24  0-3 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 1 0 0 0

02  Nesbitt,Amir 27 5-12 2-7 1-2 1-1 2 3 2 1 0 1 13

31  McGuinn,Pearse 19 5-5 0-0 0-2 2-5 7 2 2 1 0 0 10

04 Bates IV,Alex 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 2

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-55 8-23 9-17 8-27 35 15 18 11 2 7 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-28 50.00 % 4-13 30.77 % 3-4 75.00 %

Second Half 15-27 55.56 % 4-10 40.00 % 6-13 46.15 %

Total 29-55 52.7 % 8-23 34.8% 9-17 529 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 25

Points in the Paint: 40
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 8



VISITORS: Chicago St.

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stonehill

MISS JUMPER by DELANCY,C]

REBOUND DEF by FORREST,JALEN

MISS FT by SPINELLI,GABE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by SPINELLI,GABE(fastbreak)

FOUL by SPINELLI,GABE

GOOD FT by FORREST,JALEN
SUB OUT by COX,DAILLISS
SUB IN by SUNDERLAND,SAXBY
GOOD FT by FORREST,JALEN
FOUL by SUNDERLAND,SAXBY

MISS LAYUP by SPINELLI,GABE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DELANCY,CJ]
GOOD 3PTR by SUNDERLAND,SAXBY
ASSIST by SPINELLI,GABE

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,MATTHEW
SUB IN by MCKOY, JR., TROY
MISS JUMPER by SUNDERLAND,SAXBY(in the paint)

FOUL by SUNDERLAND,SAXBY
SUB OUT by SUNDERLAND,SAXBY
SUB IN by ROBINSON,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by SPINELLI,GABE
MISS JUMPER by DELANCY,CI(in the paint)

FOUL by SPINELLI,GABE

SUB OUT by SPINELLI,GABE
SUB OUT by DELANCY,C]
SUB IN by COX,DAILLISS
SUB IN by ALLEN,QUINCY

STEAL by ROBINSON,MATTHEW

GOOD LAYUP by FORREST,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by ROBINSON,MATTHEW

19:42

19:19

19:11
19:05
19:05

19:05
19:02
18:51
18:24
18:24
18:24
18:24
18:24
18:14
18:10
17:53
17:53

17:45

17:32
17:24
17:24
17:24
17:24
17:24
16:57
16:57
16:57
16:57
16:57
16:46

16:27
16:15
16:15
16:15
16:15
16:15
16:15
16:15
16:15
16:15
16:12
16:12
16:08

15:47 7-10

0-3

0-6

2-6

2-8

5-8

7-8

H3 GOOD 3PTR by KOFFI,HERMANN
ASSIST by SEMONA,LOUIE

REBOUND DEF by STINSON,CHAS
MISS LAYUP by STINSON,CHAS(in the paint)

FOUL by MORGAN,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,JOSH
H6 GOOD 3PTR by KOFFI,HERMANN
ASSIST by STINSON,CHAS
FOUL by KOFFI,HERMANN
H5

H4

H6 GOOD LAYUP by SEMONA,LOUIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by STINSON,CHAS

BLOCK by STINSON,CHAS

REBOUND DEF by STINSON,CHAS

MISS 3PTR by MCGILL,NATHAN
H3

TURNOVER by MORGAN,JOSH

SUB OUT by MORGAN,JOSH
SUB IN by NESBITT,AMIR

BLOCK by SEMONA,LOUIE
REBOUND DEF by STINSON,CHAS

MISS 3PTR by KOFFI,HERMANN

REBOUND DEF by MCGILL,NATHAN
SUB OUT by STINSON,CHAS
SUB OUT by MCGILL,NATHAN

SUB IN by BATES IV,ALEX
SUB IN by MCGUINN,PEARSE

TURNOVER by NESBITT,AMIR
H1

H3 GOOD LAYUP by BATES IV,ALEX(in the paint)



-- ASSIST by NESBITT,AMIR

MISS JUMPER by COX,DAILLISS 15:30
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,QUINCY ==
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:26
15:26 SUB OUT by KOFFI,HERMANN
15:26 SUB IN by MORGAN,JOSH
15:18 FOUL by MORGAN,JOSH
GOOD FT by FORREST,JALEN 15:18 8-10 H2
15:18 SUB OUT by MORGAN,JOSH
15:18 SUB OUT by MCGUINN,PEARSE
15:18 SUB IN by STINSON,CHAS
15:18 SUB IN by MCGILL,NATHAN
GOOD FT by FORREST,JALEN 15:18 9-10 H1
14:54 MISS 3PTR by NESBITT,AMIR

REBOUND DEF by COX,DAILLISS =
GOOD JUMPER by MCKOY, JR.,TROY(in the paint) 14:37 11-10 V1
14:10 11-12 H1 GOOD LAYUP by STINSON,CHAS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MCGILL,NATHAN

MISS 3PTR by FORREST,JALEN 13:43
-- REBOUND DEF by MCGILL,NATHAN

13:18 MISS JUMPER by NESBITT,AMIR

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,QUINCY --

MISS LAYUP by MCKOY, JR.,TROY(in the paint) 13:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BATES IV,ALEX

12:59 TURNOVER by MCGILL,NATHAN
12:59 SUB OUT by NESBITT,AMIR
12:59 SUB OUT by BATES IV,ALEX
12:59 SUB IN by KOFFI,HERMANN
12:59 SUB IN by MCGUINN,PEARSE

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,MATTHEW 12:59

SUB OUT by FORREST,JALEN 12:59

SUB OUT by COX,DAILLISS 12:59

SUB IN by SUNDERLAND,SAXBY 12:59

SUB IN by SPINELLI,GABE 12:59

SUB IN by DELANCY,CJ] 12:59

GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,QUINCY 12:42 13-12 V1

ASSIST by MCKOY, JR., TROY =
12:28 MISS 3PTR by SEMONA,LOUIE

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,QUINCY =

MISS 3PTR by MCKOY, JR.,TROY 12:13

== REBOUND DEF by KOFFI,HERMANN
11:51 13-14 H1 GOOD JUMPER by MCGUINN,PEARSE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:48

SUB OUT by MCKOY, JR.,TROY 11:48

SUB IN by FORREST,JALEN 11:48

MISS 3PTR by SUNDERLAND,SAXBY 11:39

REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,QUINCY o

GOOD DUNK by ALLEN,QUINCY(in the paint) 11:31 15-14 V1

11:18 15-17 H2 GOOD 3PTR by SEMONA,LOUIE
-- ASSIST by STINSON,CHAS

GOOD 3PTR by SUNDERLAND,SAXBY 10:45 18-17 V1
ASSIST by SPINELLI,GABE --
10:32 MISS 3PTR by KOFFI,HERMANN
REBOUND DEF by FORREST,JALEN --
TURNOVER by FORREST,JALEN 10:21
10:21 STEAL by SEMONA,LOUIE
FOUL by DELANCY,C] 10:16
10:16 SUB OUT by MCGILL,NATHAN
10:16 SUB IN by BATES IV,ALEX
SUB OUT by DELANCY,CJ 10:16
SUB IN by COX,DAILLISS 10:16

10:08 TURNOVER by SEMONA,LOUIE



MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,QUINCY

STEAL by ALLEN,QUINCY

MISS DUNK by ALLEN,QUINCY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SUNDERLAND,SAXBY
TURNOVER by SUNDERLAND,SAXBY

SUB OUT by SUNDERLAND,SAXBY
SUB IN by MCKOY, JR., TROY

REBOUND DEF by SPINELLI,GABE
MISS 3PTR by SPINELLI,GABE

SUB OUT by ALLEN,QUINCY
SUB IN by ROBINSON,MATTHEW
GOOD LAYUP by SPINELLI,GABE(in the paint)

STEAL by ROBINSON,MATTHEW
MISS LAYUP by FORREST,JALEN(in the paint)

FOUL by SPINELLI,GABE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SPINELLI,GABE
SUB IN by SUNDERLAND,SAXBY

GOOD LAYUP by MCKOY, JR.,TROY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FORREST,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by MCKOY, JR.,TROY

REBOUND DEF by MCKOY, JR.,TROY

GOOD LAYUP by MCKOY, JR., TROY(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

SUB OUT by SUNDERLAND,SAXBY

SUB IN by ALLEN,QUINCY

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,MATTHEW

SUB IN by SPINELLI,JOE

GOOD FT by MCKOY, JR., TROY(fastbreak)

FOUL by FORREST,JALEN
TURNOVER by FORREST,JALEN

MISS JUMPER by COX,DAILLISS(in the paint)

05:58
05:58
05:58
05:58
05:58
05:58
05:58
05:58
05:58
05:58
05:58
05:58
05:58
05:33

05:06
05:06
04:39

04:17

20-17

20-19
22-19

24-19

25-19

25-21

25-24

V3

V1
V3

V5

V6

V4

V1

REBOUND DEF by MCGUINN,PEARSE
TURNOVER by STINSON,CHAS

STEAL by SEMONA,LOUIE
SUB OUT by STINSON,CHAS
SUB IN by NESBITT,AMIR

MISS JUMPER by BATES IV,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by SEMONA,LOUIE
TURNOVER by MCGUINN,PEARSE
SUB OUT by SEMONA,LOUIE

SUB OUT by MCGUINN,PEARSE
SUB IN by MORGAN,JOSH

SUB IN by MCGILL,NATHAN

TURNOVER by BATES IV,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by BATES IV,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by NESBITT,AMIR
REBOUND OFF by BATES IV,ALEX

GOOD LAYUP by KOFFI,HERMANN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KOFFI,HERMANN

REBOUND DEF by NESBITT,AMIR
MISS 3PTR by KOFFI,HERMANN

FOUL by NESBITT,AMIR
SUB OUT by MORGAN,JOSH
SUB OUT by BATES IV,ALEX
SUB IN by SEMONA,LOUIE
SUB IN by STINSON,CHAS

SUB OUT by KOFFI,HERMANN

SUB IN by MCGUINN,PEARSE

GOOD LAYUP by SEMONA,LOUIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCGUINN,PEARSE

GOOD 3PTR by NESBITT,AMIR
ASSIST by MCGILL,NATHAN



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SPINELLI,JOE

SUB OUT by COX,DAILLISS

SUB OUT by ALLEN,QUINCY

SUB IN by SUNDERLAND,SAXBY

SUB IN by ROBINSON,MATTHEW

SUB IN by DELANCY,CJ

MISS JUMPER by DELANCY,CJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCKOY, JR.,TROY
MISS 3PTR by MCKOY, JR.,TROY

BLOCK by DELANCY,CJ]

GOOD FT by MCKOQY, JR., TROY
GOOD FT by MCKOY, JR., TROY
SUB OUT by SUNDERLAND,SAXBY
SUB IN by ALLEN,QUINCY

GOOD LAYUP by FORREST,JALEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DELANCY,CJ
SUB IN by COX,DAILLISS
MISS FT by FORREST,JALEN
FOUL by FORREST,JALEN

SUB OUT by FORREST,JALEN
SUB IN by SUNDERLAND,SAXBY

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,QUINCY

MISS LAYUP by SUNDERLAND,SAXBY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SUNDERLAND,SAXBY

SUB IN by FORREST,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by ROBINSON,MATTHEW

FOUL by FORREST,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,QUINCY

04:05
04:04
04:04
04:04
04:04
04:04
04:04
04:04
04:04
04:04
04:04
03:41

03:21

03:13
02:57
02:57
02:49
02:31
02:31
02:31
02:31
02:31
02:18
02:05
02:05
02:05
02:05
02:05
02:05
02:05
01:57
01:57
01:57
01:57
01:57

25-26

25-28
26-28
27-28

27-30
29-30

29-31

29-32

29-34

29-35

H1

H3
H2

H1

H3
H1

H2

H3

H5

H 6

REBOUND DEF by MCGUINN,PEARSE
GOOD DUNK by STINSON,CHAS(in the paint)
ASSIST by NESBITT,AMIR

SUB OUT by MCGILL,NATHAN
SUB IN by KOFFI,HERMANN

REBOUND DEF by MCGUINN,PEARSE
MISS 3PTR by SEMONA,LOUIE

REBOUND DEF by STINSON,CHAS
MISS LAYUP by STINSON,CHAS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCGUINN,PEARSE

GOOD JUMPER by MCGUINN,PEARSE(in the paint)
FOUL by MCGUINN,PEARSE

GOOD LAYUP by SEMONA,LOUIE(in the paint)
FOUL by KOFFI,HERMANN

SUB OUT by KOFFI,HERMANN
SUB IN by MCGILL,NATHAN

REBOUND DEF by MCGILL,NATHAN

GOOD FT by SEMONA,LOUIE

GOOD FT by SEMONA,LOUIE

REBOUND DEF by STINSON,CHAS
GOOD LAYUP by MCGUINN,PEARSE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SEMONA,LOUIE

REBOUND DEF by STINSON,CHAS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by NESBITT,AMIR

STEAL by NESBITT,AMIR

SUB OUT by NESBITT,AMIR

SUB IN by BATES IV,ALEX

GOOD FT by SEMONA,LOUIE(fastbreak)
MISS FT by SEMONA,LOUIE(fastbreak)



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Chicago St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stonehill
20:00 SUB OUT by BATES IV,ALEX
20:00 SUB OUT by MCGUINN,PEARSE
20:00 SUB IN by MORGAN,JOSH
20:00 SUB IN by KOFFI,HERMANN
SUB OUT by ALLEN,QUINCY 20:00
SUB IN by SPINELLI,GABE 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by SPINELLI,GABE(in the paint) 19:42 31-35 H4
19:22 31-37 H6 GOOD LAYUP by KOFFI,HERMANN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SPINELLI,GABE(in the paint) 19:07 33-37 H4
18:44 TURNOVER by KOFFI,HERMANN
GOOD 3PTR by SPINELLI,GABE 18:31 36-37 H1
18:09 MISS LAYUP by SEMONA,LOUIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCKOY, JR., TROY --
MISS JUMPER by MCKOY, JR.,TROY(in the paint) 18:00
-- REBOUND DEF by MCGILL,NATHAN
17:40 MISS 3PTR by SEMONA,LOUIE
REBOUND DEF by COX,DAILLISS --
MISS LAYUP by SPINELLI,GABE(in the paint) 17:29
REBOUND OFF by MCKQY, JR.,TROY --
MISS TIPIN by MCKOY, JR.,TROY(in the paint) 17:23
-- REBOUND DEF by STINSON,CHAS
FOUL by MCKOY, JR., TROY 17:20
SUB OUT by COX,DAILLISS 17:20
SUB IN by DELANCY,C] 17:20
17:04 MISS JUMPER by MCGILL,NATHAN(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by STINSON,CHAS
17:00 36-39 H3 GOOD LAYUP by STINSON,CHAS(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SPINELLI,GABE(in the paint) 16:30
-- REBOUND DEF by STINSON,CHAS
16:24 MISS 3PTR by MCGILL,NATHAN
REBOUND DEF by SPINELLI,GABE --
16:20 FOUL by STINSON,CHAS
16:20 SUB OUT by STINSON,CHAS
16:20 SUB OUT by MCGILL,NATHAN
16:20 SUB IN by NESBITT,AMIR
16:20 SUB IN by MCGUINN,PEARSE
SUB OUT by SPINELLI,GABE 16:20
SUB IN by SUNDERLAND,SAXBY 16:20
GOOD JUMPER by DELANCY,CI(in the paint) 16:04 38-39 H1
ASSIST by SUNDERLAND,SAXBY ==
FOUL by MCKOY, JR.,TROY 15:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:54
SUB OUT by MCKOY, JR.,TROY 15:54
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,MATTHEW 15:54
SUB IN by SPINELLI,GABE 15:54
SUB IN by ALLEN,QUINCY 15:54
15:42 TURNOVER by SEMONA,LOUIE
STEAL by DELANCY,C] 15:42
GOOD JUMPER by FORREST,JALEN(in the paint) 15:25 40-39 V1
15:01 40-41 H1 GOOD JUMPER by MCGUINN,PEARSE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MORGAN,JOSH
MISS JUMPER by DELANCY,C](in the paint) 14:34
-- REBOUND DEF by MCGUINN,PEARSE
14:23 40-44 H4 GOOD 3PTR by SEMONA,LOUIE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by MCGUINN,PEARSE
TURNOVER by SPINELLI,GABE 14:06
14:06 STEAL by MORGAN,JOSH
SUB OUT by ALLEN,QUINCY 14:06



SUB IN by MCKOY, JR., TROY 14:06

FOUL by SUNDERLAND,SAXBY 13:53
SUB OUT by SUNDERLAND,SAXBY 13:53
SUB IN by ROBINSON,MATTHEW 13:53
13:34 40-46 H6 GOOD LAYUP by SEMONA,LOUIE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by FORREST,JALEN(in the paint) 13:18 42-46 H4
13:18 FOUL by KOFFI,HERMANN
13:18 SUB OUT by KOFFI,HERMANN
13:18 SUB IN by STINSON,CHAS
SUB OUT by SPINELLI,GABE 13:18
SUB IN by SUNDERLAND,SAXBY 13:18
MISS FT by FORREST,JALEN 13:18
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by ROBINSON,MATTHEW 12:52
12:48 MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,JOSH
-- REBOUND OFF by NESBITT,AMIR
12:43 MISS 3PTR by NESBITT,AMIR
-- REBOUND OFF by MCGUINN,PEARSE
12:38 MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
12:38 FOUL by STINSON,CHAS
12:38 SUB OUT by MCGUINN,PEARSE
12:38 SUB IN by MCGILL,NATHAN
SUB OUT by DELANCY,CJ 12:38
SUB IN by SPINELLI,GABE 12:38
TURNOVER by FORREST,JALEN 12:20
12:20 STEAL by STINSON,CHAS

12:15 42-48 H6 GOOD LAYUP by SEMONA,LOUIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by STINSON,CHAS
MISS 3PTR by SUNDERLAND,SAXBY 11:56
== REBOUND DEF by STINSON,CHAS
11:39 42-50 H8 GOOD JUMPER by NESBITT,AMIR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:14
SUB OUT by SUNDERLAND,SAXBY 11:14
SUB IN by ALLEN,QUINCY 11:14
TURNOVER by FORREST,JALEN 11:07

11:07 STEAL by STINSON,CHAS

10:59 MISS 3PTR by NESBITT,AMIR
REBOUND DEF by SPINELLI,GABE =

10:44 FOUL by NESBITT,AMIR
SUB OUT by SPINELLI,GABE 10:44
SUB IN by SUNDERLAND,SAXBY 10:44
TURNOVER by ALLEN,QUINCY 10:36

10:36 STEAL by MORGAN,JOSH

10:17 MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,JOSH(in the paint)
BLOCK by ROBINSON,MATTHEW 10:17

= REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,JOSH

10:06 MISS JUMPER by NESBITT,AMIR
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,QUINCY =
SUB OUT by ALLEN,QUINCY 09:52
SUB IN by SPINELLI,GABE 09:52
GOOD LAYUP by SPINELLI,GABE(in the paint) 09:40 44-50 H6

09:13 44-53 H9 GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,JOSH
-- ASSIST by STINSON,CHAS

GOOD LAYUP by FORREST,JALEN(in the paint) 08:50 46-53 H7

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:50

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:50
08:50 SUB OUT by NESBITT,AMIR
08:50 SUB OUT by MCGILL,NATHAN
08:50 SUB IN by KOFFI,HERMANN
08:50 SUB IN by MCGUINN,PEARSE

08:42 46-55 H9 GOOD LAYUP by KOFFI,HERMANN(fastbreak)(in the paint)



- ASSIST by MORGAN,JOSH
GOOD LAYUP by FORREST,JALEN(in the paint) 08:19 48-55 H 7
07:53 48-57 H9 GOOD JUMPER by MCGUINN,PEARSE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SEMONA,LOUIE

MISS 3PTR by MCKOY, JR.,TROY 07:32
-- REBOUND DEF by MCGUINN,PEARSE
FOUL by MCKOY, JR., TROY 07:23
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:23
SUB OUT by MCKOY, JR.,TROY 07:23
SUB OUT by SUNDERLAND,SAXBY 07:23
SUB IN by COX,DAILLISS 07:23
SUB IN by ALLEN,QUINCY 07:23
07:23 MISS FT by MCGUINN,PEARSE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:23 MISS FT by MCGUINN,PEARSE
REBOUND DEF by COX,DAILLISS --
GOOD JUMPER by SPINELLI,GABE(in the paint) 07:01 50-57 H7
06:32 TURNOVER by SEMONA,LOUIE
STEAL by ROBINSON,MATTHEW 06:32
GOOD 3PTR by FORREST,JALEN 06:26 53-57 H4
ASSIST by ROBINSON,MATTHEW =
06:01 MISS 3PTR by KOFFI,HERMANN
= REBOUND OFF by SEMONA,LOUIE
05:56 MISS LAYUP by SEMONA,LOUIE(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by SEMONA,LOUIE
FOUL by FORREST,JALEN 05:56
05:56 53-58 H5 GOOD FT by SEMONA,LOUIE
SUB OUT by FORREST,JALEN 05:56
SUB IN by MCKOY, JR., TROY 05:56
05:56 53-59 H6 GOOD FT by SEMONA,LOUIE
05:40 FOUL by MCGUINN,PEARSE
GOOD FT by MCKOY, JR., TROY 05:40 54-59 H5
GOOD FT by MCKOY, JR., TROY 05:40 55-59 H4
FOUL by ALLEN,QUINCY 05:24
05:24 MISS FT by MORGAN,JOSH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:24 SUB OUT by MCGUINN,PEARSE
05:24 SUB IN by NESBITT,AMIR
05:24 55-60 H5 GOOD FT by MORGAN,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by MCKOY, JR.,TROY 05:11
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,QUINCY o
MISS TIPIN by ALLEN,QUINCY(in the paint) 05:05

== REBOUND DEF by STINSON,CHAS
04:57 55-63 H8 GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,JOSH
== ASSIST by STINSON,CHAS

GOOD 3PTR by SPINELLI,GABE 04:43 58-63 HS5
FOUL by COX,DAILLISS 04:23
04:23 MISS FT by STINSON,CHAS
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,QUINCY ==
04:12 FOUL by STINSON,CHAS
GOOD JUMPER by SPINELLI,GABE 04:09 60-63 H3
ASSIST by COX,DAILLISS --
FOUL by SPINELLI,GABE 03:41
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:41
SUB OUT by ALLEN,QUINCY 03:41
SUB IN by FORREST,JALEN 03:41
03:41 MISS FT by STINSON,CHAS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:41 MISS FT by STINSON,CHAS

REBOUND DEF by MCKOY, JR.,TROY --
GOOD 3PTR by SPINELLI,GABE 03:27 63-63
02:53 63-65 H2 GOOD LAYUP by NESBITT,AMIR(in the paint)



SUB OUT by MCKOY, JR.,TROY
SUB IN by SUNDERLAND,SAXBY
MISS FT by SPINELLI,GABE

STEAL by COX,DAILLISS
GOOD JUMPER by FORREST,JALEN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by SPINELLI,GABE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SUNDERLAND,SAXBY

GOOD FT by SUNDERLAND,SAXBY
GOOD FT by SUNDERLAND,SAXBY
FOUL by SUNDERLAND,SAXBY

GOOD LAYUP by SPINELLI,GABE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by FORREST,JALEN
GOOD FT by FORREST,JALEN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by SPINELLI,GABE
SUB OUT by FORREST,JALEN
SUB IN by SPINELLI,JOE
SUB IN by RAIFORD,ALEX
FOUL by SPINELLI,JOE

SUB OUT by SPINELLI,JOE
SUB OUT by RAIFORD,ALEX
SUB IN by SPINELLI,GABE
SUB IN by FORREST,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by SUNDERLAND,SAXBY

GOOD LAYUP by SPINELLI,GABE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by COX,DAILLISS
SUB IN by DELANCY,CJ

SUB OUT by DELANCY,CJ
SUB IN by ALLEN,QUINCY

65-65

65-68

66-68
67-68

67-69

67-70

69-70

69-72

70-72
71-72

71-73

73-75

H3

H2
H1

H2

H3

H1

H3

H2
H1

H2

H2

FOUL by STINSON,CHAS
SUB OUT by MORGAN,JOSH
SUB IN by MCGUINN,PEARSE

REBOUND DEF by SEMONA,LOUIE
TURNOVER by SEMONA,LOUIE

SUB OUT by MCGUINN,PEARSE
SUB IN by MORGAN,JOSH
GOOD 3PTR by NESBITT,AMIR
ASSIST by STINSON,CHAS

FOUL by STINSON,CHAS
SUB OUT by STINSON,CHAS
SUB IN by MCGUINN,PEARSE

GOOD FT by MORGAN,JOSH
SUB OUT by MCGUINN,PEARSE
SUB IN by MCGILL,NATHAN
GOOD FT by MORGAN,JOSH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by NESBITT,AMIR(in the paint)
FOUL by NESBITT,AMIR

SUB OUT by MCGILL,NATHAN

SUB IN by MCGUINN,PEARSE

SUB OUT by MCGUINN,PEARSE
SUB IN by MCGILL,NATHAN

GOOD FT by NESBITT,AMIR

MISS FT by NESBITT,AMIR

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,JOSH(in the paint)
SUB OUT by NESBITT,AMIR
SUB IN by MCGUINN,PEARSE



